Dempster 1503C
Hot PTO/pump

Inside air controls

In-Tank return line filter
Valve mounted pressure gauge
Standard paint w/ hardener

Complete factory mounting



MINIMUM TRUCK CHASSIS SPECIFICATIONS

Minimum bare | w.B. for Ground
. \ CA/CT . .
Mode! | chassis wts, Tilt max. e reactions with
minimum
of conv. Cahb load max. rated load
ey Fraont - 6,000 Front - 7,100
¥ 1503-C 162 102 CA/84CT Rear- 33,200
11 Rear - 6,000
Al (Tandem!
$ 23 TR REEETE Y T

GROSS LIFTING CAPACITIES FOR TYPICAL CONTAINER SIZES (lbs. )

Container sizes (cubic yards)

3 4 5
20,160 19,320 18,480
R D

LFW MODEL SPECIFICATIONS

8
16,620

10
15,600

12
14,580

Recommended |Vertcylinder| Horizontal | Stahilizing jacks Export
Model gross lifting double- cylinder (2) double- culfe in Shipping
capacity in 3 cu. | acting dia. & | double-acting acting dia, & . weight
. , cubic feet
yd. container stioke tia. & stroke stroke
1503-C 20,160 Ibs. 7" x 32" 6" x 52" 3" x 14" 547 7,700 Ibs,




