Dempster 1503C

Hot PTO/pump

Inside air controls

In-Tank return line filter

Valve mounted pressure gauge

Standard paint w/ hardener

Complete factory mounting



Specifications are listed below (click for <u>comparison</u> or <u>chassis</u> information).



MINIMUM TRUCK CHASSIS SPECIFICATIONS

Model	Minimum bare chassis wts. Tilt or conv. Cab	W.B. for max. load	CA/CT minimum	Ground reactions with max. rated load
1503-C	Front - 6,000		102 CA/84 CT	Front - 7,100
	Rear - 6,000	162		Rear - 33,200 (Tandem)

GROSS LIFTING CAPACITIES FOR TYPICAL CONTAINER SIZES (lbs.)

Container sizes (cubic yards)

Model	3	4	5	6	8	10	12	15
1503-C	20,160	19,320	18,480	17,640	16,620	15,600	14,580	12,990

LFW MODEL SPECIFICATIONS

Model	Recommended gross lifting capacity in 3 cu. yd. container	Vert cylinder double- acting dia. & stroke	Horizontal cylinder double-acting dia. & stroke	Stabilizing jacks (2) double- acting dia, & stroke	Export cube in cubic feet	Shipping weight
1503-C	20,160 lbs.	7" x 32"	6" x 52"	3" x 14"	547	7,700 lbs.